



STATE OF CONNECTICUT  
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

March 24, 2016

Via US Mail and Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, # 7011 1570 0001 8541 0041

Heng Q. Lin, Permittee  
Wasabi Modern Japanese Cuisine & Lounge  
1155 Tolland Tpke.  
Manchester, CT 06042-1653

Case No. 2016-83  
Permit No. LIR.19118  
Docket No. 16-154  
Backer: Kobe Grill Corp.

On March 24, 2016, after due notice, the Department of Consumer Protection, Liquor Control Commission, held a formal administrative hearing on a charge of a violation of Section 30-39(b) of the Connecticut General Statutes, and Sec. 30-6-A3 of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies, arising out of your failure to obtain or provide the required fire marshal approval form for renewal of your restaurant liquor permit. Despite proper notice, the respondent did not appear at the March 24, 2016, formal administrative hearing.

Based upon the testimony and documents presented at the hearing, the Department of Consumer Protection finds you to be in violation and, in accordance with Sec. 30-6-A8(c) of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies, **ORDERS** your restaurant liquor permit **suspended immediately** until such time as proof of such satisfactory fire marshal approval form has been submitted to this department and reinstatement of such permit suspension has been issued.

**DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION  
LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION**

BY:

Anne K. Stiber, Esq.  
Designated Presiding Officer

Angelo J. Faenza, Commissioner

David A. Scribner, Commissioner

**Parties:**

HENG Q LIN, 365 PARSONAGE ST, ROCKY HILL, CT 06067-2150  
(Via US Mail and Certified Mail # 7011 1570 0001 8541 0058)

**Non-parties:**

Connecticut Beverage Journal, 2508 Whitney Ave., P.O. Box 185159, Hamden, CT 06518  
John Suchy, Director, Liquor Division  
Connecticut State Library, 231 Capitol Avenue, Hartford, CT 06106